w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=17766261&folderid=1&from=1&to=1

900461064

08/03/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484747

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Naperville Senior Care. LLC | | 08/03/2018 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Monarch Landing OpCo (SI-VII) LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 500 Mamaroneck Avenue, Suite 406 |
| Internal Address: | c/o Senior Care Development LLC |
| City: | Harrison |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10528 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 4305648 | MONARCH LANDING |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8602783802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

8603312698

Email:

dpraus@hinckleyallen.com

Correspondent Name:

Danielle Ryan-Praus

Address Line 1:

20 Church Street

Address Line 2:

c/o Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP

Address Line 4:

Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: Danielle Ryan-Praus
/s/ Danielle Ryan-Praus

DATE SIGNED:

08/03/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Naperville Senior Care Trademark#page1.tif source=Naperville Senior Care Trademark#page2.tif source=Naperville Senior Care Trademark#page3.tif

http://w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=17766261&folderid=1&from=1&to=1

1/1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006418 FRAME: 0405

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is dated as of August 3, 2018 ("Effective Date"), and is made from NAPERVILLE SENIOR CARE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 500 Mamaroneck Avenue, Suite 406, Harrison, New York 10528 ("Assignor") to be MONARCH LANDING OPCO (SL-VII) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 500 Mamaroneck Avenue, Suite 406, Harrison, New York 10528 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations identified in Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is acquiring the Trademarks as per the terms of a separate purchase agreement;

WHEREAS, said assignment of the Trademarks shall be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other relevant trademark offices;

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to execute or arrange for execution of such further documents as may be required, if any, to permit Assignee to obtain recordation of the assignment of the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, (i) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; (ii) any and all legal actions and rights and remedies at law or in equity for past, present or future infringements, dilutions, or other violations of the Trademarks, including the right to sue for, collect, and retain

TRADEMARK REEL: 006418 FRAME: 0406 all damages, profits, proceeds, and all other remedies associated therewith; and (iii) any and all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Trademarks, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment has not been made.

| NAPERVIL | LE SENIOI | R CA | RE, LLC | |
|---------------|--------------|--------|----------|--|
| Signature: | <u></u> | * | <u> </u> | |
| Name: David | l Reis | | | |
| Position: Chi | ef Executive | Offi | cer | |
| Date: | | 21 555 | | |

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006418 FRAME: 0407

SCHEDULE A

| <u>Trademark</u> | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | <u>Jurisdiction</u> |
|--|-----------|------------------|---------------------|
| MONARCH LANDING | 4305648 | March 19, 2013 | United States |
| NAPERVILLE SENIOR CENTER, PERSONAL CARE, FUN ACTIVITIES, DELICIOUS MEALS, EXERCISES and Design | IL 107298 | December 3, 2014 | Illinois |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006418 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 08/03/2018